Toplines - Nationwide US Ukraine Survey

Survey Project Overview

¢ Prepared by: Decipher Ai

« Contact: David Wolfson

e Survey Name: Nationwide US Ukraine Survey

o Survey Mode(s): SMS and MMS Text to Web

¢ Sample Size: n=1000

 Field Dates: May 21-25, 2025

¢ 95% Confidence Level

e +3% Margin of Error

« Post-stratified on Age, Gender, Race, and Party, with General Election turnout weights applied to balance these factors. Due
to weighting and rounded calculations, not all responses may total exactly sample size.

Questionnaire Sections

1. Screening Questions

2. Subject Matter Questions

3. Demographic and Behavioral Questions
4. Precoded Variables



Subject Matter Questions

Q7 Trump Direction

Regarding President Trump and Ukraine...do you think:

Q7 %
President Trump is succeeding in his goal of ending the War in Ukraine 166 16.6
President Trump needs to step up pressure on Russia 425 425
President Trump needs to step up pressure on Ukraine 73 73

President Trump needs a complete change of course in order to succeed in

271 271
ending the War in Ukraine
Unsure 64 6.4
Q9 Importance
How important do you think the War in Ukraine is - to you personally, and to U.S. interests?
Q9 %

It's important to me personally and should be a priority for the U.S. 419 41.9
It's not important to me personally, but the U.S. should prioritize it 318 31.8

It's important to me, but the U.S. should stay out of it 82 8.2
It's not important to me, and the U.S. should not be involved 125 12.5
Not Sure 56 56

Q12 Level of Aid

The U.S. has provided tens of billions of dollars in military aid to Ukraine. How do you feel about this level of spending?

Q12 %
It's justified — helping Ukraine weakens a U.S. adversary (Russia), and 573 573
inaction is more costly. '
It's somewhat justified — but the U.S. isn’t getting enough value for the 187 187
money.

It's not justified — the war doesn't affect U.S. security. 174 174
Undecided 66 6.6

Q13 Land for Peace

Should the U.S. press Ukraine to make peace with Russia, even if that means Ukraine gives up some of its land?

Q13 %
Yes 286 28.6
No 543 543

Unsure 171 171




Q14 Change Borders

Thinking further about negotiating peace between Ukraine and Russia...

Q14 %
Powerful countries should be able to change borders if it serves their 91 9
national interests.

Allowing land to be taken by force sets a dangerous global precedent. 820 82.0
Not Sure 89 8.9

Q25 Military Aid

Do you think the United States should increase military aid to Ukraine to levels necessary to stop Russia from advancing and
targeting government and civilian buildings?

Q25 %
Yes 579 57.8
No 249 249

Undecided 173 17.3

Q27 Legislation

There is a bill in Congress that would punish Russia with sanctions on its natural resource sales if Putin refuses to negotiate peace
with Ukraine, breaks a peace deal, or starts another invasion. Do you...

Q27 %
Support this legislation 845 84.5
Oppose this legislation 77 7.7

Unsure 78 7.8
Q29 Crimea
Do you think...
Q29 %
President Trump should not support any deal which allows Russia to keep 648 GAS
territory taken by force. '
President Trump should consider allowing Russia to keep Crimea, a critical
peninsula that was invaded, in order to achieve permanent peace in 242 242
Ukraine.
Not Sure no m.o
Q30 Russian Sanctions
How do you feel about the following?
Q30 %
The United States should impose further primary and secondary sanctions 757 767
on Russian energy, banking, technology imports and supply chains '
In order to achieve peace and stability in Ukraine, the United States should B 13

not impose any other sanctions on Russia
Unsure/Don’t Know 130 13.0




Demographic and Behavioral Questions

Q34 Ideology

Do you consider yourself to be...
Q34 %
Very Conservative 195 195
Somewhat Conservative 201 20.1
Moderate 279 279
Somewhat Progressive 105 10.5
Liberal 220 22.0

Q35 Party Identification (Pre-Coded)

Do you consider yourself to be...

Party %
Republican 423 423
Democrat 394 394
Independent 183 18.3

Q36 Age (Pre-Coded)

Which of the following is your age range?

Age_Group %
18-34 9% 96
35-54 318 31.8
55-64 219 219
65+ 368 36.8
Q37 Gender (Pre-Coded)
What is your gender?
Gender %

Female 507 50.7
Male 493 493

Q40 Ethnicity

What is your Race?
Q40 %
White - Non-Hispanic 728 72.8
African-American - Non-Hispanic 91 9.1
Hispanic 65 6.5
Asian 21 21
Two Races 42 42

Other 53 53




Q41 State (Pre-Coded)

In which state are you registered to vote?

StateSimple %
CA m 1.1
FL 80 8.0
X 70 70
PA 52 52
NY 47 47
IL 40 40
Others 600 60.0




